

Press Release

Date: 17.02.2020

Bank of Maharashtra receives prestigious 'Team of the Year' Award

Pune, February 17, 2020: Bank of Maharashtra, Treasury & International Banking Division (TIBD) conferred with prestigious 'Team of the year' award in ET Now - Business Leader of the Year award function on February 16, 2020 in Mumbai.

Mr. A C Rout, Executive Director and Mr. Dinkar Sankpal, Deputy General Manager & TIBD Head, Bank of Maharashtra received Trophy and Certificate at the hands of Dr. Newton Kondaveti, Founder & Chairman and Dr. Lakshmi Kondaveti, Co-Founder & Chairman, Life University. Winners were chosen by a jury comprising eminent members from various walks of life.

Receiving "Team of the Year" award is a notable industry accolade, as the award is evaluated on the measures of performance. Bank of Maharashtra, Domestic & Forex Treasury has been accredited with ISO 9001:2015 for its Quality Management Services. TIBD has a longstanding tradition of leading from the front and delivers quantifiable results. Past few years have been no exception, wherein it has contributed immensely towards bottom-line of Bank's profitability. TIBD has reported 20% growth on Y-o-Y basis in income from treasury operations, which is better than most of other PSU pear Banks.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini, Assistant General Manager, Mr. Abhishek Chaubey, Assistant General Manager, Mr. Rupesh Biswas, Chief Manager & Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Chief Manager of TIBD were also present in the function.

1





PHOTO CAPTION: Mr. A C Rout, Executive Director and Mr. Dinkar Sankpal, Deputy General Manager & TIBD Head, Bank of Maharashtra receiving 'Team of the year' award in *ET Now - Business Leader of the Year function* at the hands of Dr. Newton Kondaveti, Founder & Chairman and Dr. Lakshmi Kondaveti, Co-Founder & Chairman of Life University on February 16, 2020 in Mumbai.